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Governing Board 
 

Carol Quest 

Facilitator 

questcarol@gmail.com 

 

Diane Ryan, Treasurer 

mom2rem@comcast.net 

 

Jim McElroy, Secretary   

jmac150@sbcglobal.net 

 

Pat Johnson 

pat@coutreach.org 

 

Phil Jackson 

Jaxon900@aol.com 

 

Sharon Junn 

sharonjunn@gmail.com 

 

Leslie Geer 

bakergeer@gmail.com 

 

Thomas Carr 

tomfxcarr@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Staff 
 

Mary Jane Yates 

Administrator 

maryjane@coutrach.org 

 

Pamela Begeman 

pamela@coutreach.org 

 

Donna Cole-Struck 

office@coutreach.org 

 

Mark Dannenfelser 

mark@coutreach.org 

 

Kathleen Gilgannon 

kathleen@coutreach.org 

 

Marie Howard 

mrhfamlife@aol.com 

 

Matt Scrimgeour 

matt@coutreach.org 

 

Colleen Thomas 

Colleen@coutreach.org 
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